6 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
P
N
E
U
M
A
X

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)B C D E F G Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3107CV10B 1/4” / 10 1,5
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3107CV10B / 3/8” / 10 1,7 15 15
F3107CV12B / 3/8” / 12 2,2 15 15
F3107CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3107CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3107CV25B / 1” / 25 10,2 10 10
F3107CV30B / 1” 1/4 30 15 10 10
 F3107 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 1/4” ... 1” 1/4
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection 1/4” Ø10 3/8” Ø10 3/8” Ø12 1/2” Ø12 3/4” 1” 1” 1/4 Ø30
a 49 49 59 59 79 96 119

C= Connection Orifice
(mm)
KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption
B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
(°C)B C D E F G H I M R Min
Max AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)AC DC
FX3107CV10B 1/4” / 10 1,5
0,15
15 15
12 8
A6B= 24 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A6E= 220/230 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A60= 12 Volt (DC)
A61= 24 Volt (DC)
-10 ... +80
FX3107CV10B / 3/8” / 10 1,7 15 15
FX3107CV12B / 3/8” / 12 2,2 15 15
FX3107CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
FX3107CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
FX3107CV25B / 1” / 25 10,2 10 10
FX3107CV30B / 1” 1/4 / 30 15 10 10
FX3107CV37B / 1” 1/4 / 37 18 10 10
FX3107CV37B / 1” 1/2 / 37 21 10 10
FX3107CV50B / 2” / 50 36 10 10
FX3107CB75B / 2” 1/2 / 75 75
0,3
5 5
FX3107CB75B / 3” 75 84 5 5
Pneumatic symbol Diagram

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3177CV12B 3/8” / 12 2,2
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3177CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3177CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3177CV25B / 1” 25 10,2 10 10
F3177 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. stainless steel body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1”
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
a 59 59 79 96

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3277CV12B 3/8” / 12 2,2
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3277CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3277CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3277CV25B / 1” 25 10,2 10 10
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
F3277 - 2-way solenoid valve N.O. stainless steel body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1”
G connection 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
a 59 59 79 96

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)B C D E F G Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3207CV10B 1/4” / 10 1,5
0,15
15 15
12 8 6,5 MI 22 -10 ... +140
F3207CV10B / 3/8” / 10 1,7 15 15
F3207CV12B / 3/8” / 12 2,2 15 15
F3207CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,5 15 15
F3207CV18B / 3/4” / 18 5,5 13 13
F3207CV25B / 1” / 25 10,2 10 10
F3207CV30B / 1” 1/4 30 15 10 10
F3207 - 2-way solenoid valve N.O. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 1/4” ... 1” 1/4
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
G connection 1/4” Ø10 3/8” Ø10 3/8” Ø12 1/2” Ø12 3/4” 1” 1” 1/4 Ø30
a 49 49 59 59 79 96 119

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)G H I M R Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3207CV37B 1” 1/4 / 37 18
0,15
10 10
20 15 10 MG 30 -10 ... +140F3207CV37B / 1” 1/2 / 37 21 10 10
F3207CV50B / 2” / 50 36 10 10
F3207CB75B / 2” 1/2 / 75 75
0,3
5 5
20 15 10 MG 30 -10 ... +90
F3207CB75B / 3” 75 84 5 5